Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Instalment Loan
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“Chiyu Money” Personal Loan Plan (For personal customers)
May 2025

This product is an instalment loan.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this
product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your instalment loan.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this product. You
will be requested to confirm that you have read and understood the information in this KFS

when submitting the application.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Interest Rate For a loan amount of HK$100,000:
Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month
Interest rate (or | N/A 0.4331% - 0.8475% | 0.4229% - 0.8388%

range of interest

rate)

The interest rate is the basic interest rate shown as a percentage of the
amount borrowed over a month.

Annualised Percentage For a loan amount of HK$100,000:

Rate (APR) Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month
APR (or range N/A 9.88% - 19.88% 9.88% - 19.88%
of APR)

The APR is calculated using method specified in relevant guidelines
issued by The Hong Kong Association of Banks, and is rounded up or
down to the nearest two decimal places. An APR is a reference rate,
which includes all applicable interest rates, fees and charges of the
product, expressed as an annualised rate.

Annualised Overdue / Annualized interest rate of 29.2% will be applied on the amount overdue
Default Interest Rate from the due date until the date of actual repayment. The interest is
calculated daily on a simple basis and will be calculated on a 365-day basis

in ordinary and leap years.
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Repayment

Repayment Frequency This loan requires monthly repayment.

Periodic Repayment For a loan amount of HK$100,000 with monthly repayment:

Amount Loan Tenor 6-month | 12-month 24-month
Periodic repayment | N/A HK$8,766.43 - HK$4,589,57 -
amount for the HK$9,180.83 HK$5,005.47

interest rate (or
range of interest
rate) specified

above
Total Repayment For a loan amount of HK$100,000:
Amount Loan Tenor 6-month | 12-month 24-month
Total repayment N/A HK$105,197.20 - | HK$110,149.60 -
amount for the HK$110,170.00 HK$120,131.20

interest rate (or
range of interest
rate) specified
above

Remark: To calculate the above information applicable to your specific
case, please use our online calculator accessible from our website at
https://lwww.chiyubank.com/cyben/index/gryx/dk/jsj/index.shtml.

Fees and Charges

Handling Fee Waived
Late Payment Fee and HK$500 per late payment (plus legal cost, if any)
Charge

Apart from default interest, the Bank reserves the right to charge the Late
Payment Fees of HKD500.00 or such other amount as determined by the
Bank from time to time, on each time when the Borrower fails to make a
payment on its due date. In addition, if the Bank shall determine in its
absolute discretion that it is necessary to instruct lawyers to issue letter of
demand to the Borrower or to take any other recovery action against the
Borrower after the Borrower has failed to make any payment on its due
date, the Bank shall have the right to recover all the legal costs of
reasonable amount and reasonably incurred by the Bank and the Borrower

shall be obliged to pay such costs to the Bank upon demand.
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Prepayment / Early Early Settlement Fee will be charged by the Bank if the Borrower
Settlement / early repays the Loan in full.

Redemption Fee Early Settlement Fee = Administration Fee + Additional Interests
Administration Fee: 1% of the drawdown amount

Additional Interests: additional 1 month interests

® Apart from current month’ s instalment interests, next month’ s
instalment interests will be charged additionally if early
settlement is made on the instalment repayment date

® Interests of next two months' instalments will be charged if early
settlement is not made on the instalment repayment date

Returned Cheque / HK$150 per returned cheque / rejected autopay payment.
Rejected Autopay

Charge

Additional Information

1. Minimum loan amount is HKD10,000.

2. This APR is calculated based on a loan amount of HK$100,000, a loan tenor of 12/24 months, a
monthly flat interest rate of 0.4331% - 0.8475% / 0.4229% - 0.8388%, including handling fee waiver.
The Bank does not provide a loan with a tenor of 6-month. The APR which a borrower is entitled is
subject to credit quality of the borrower, the result of credit check and other related factors. The final
approval of application, loan amount, repayment tenor and loan interest rate will be subject to the final
decision of the Bank, without any reason.

3. This personal loan product is repaid by equal instalments, in which the monthly repayment amount is
the same throughout the loan tenor. Furthermore, the apportionment of interest and principal will be
evenly amortized in each monthly instalment.

4. For the Important notes of early repayment, please refer to Chiyu Banking Corporation Limited’s
website (Mortgage and Loans > “Chiyu Money” Personal Loan > Related Links > FAQS).

5. For further information, please refer to the relevant section of “Terms and Conditions for Personal
Loan” at the Bank’s website (Download > Loans > Application form of “CHIYU MONEY” PERSONAL
LOAN).

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevall if there is any
inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions.

3 Reminder: To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay !



IRAZEBE

This is a Blank Page

4 Reminder: To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay !



TS ETRKEE i R HEE R
BHARFTERA ("ETT )
THELRE ) HAER (A E)
20254F5 H

BT TR -
ARFEFREHITE « B GRS EREHS - SLRIRIRY SRS DL T BRI ST R,
SR -
FERRILEESHAT - SPIRALIEAR A VAR, - HESCRIING - AR R M A R
Pz -

MR ST H

Fli SRR 08T ¢

EKEA ofidl H 12{E H 24{E H

FIZ (ARG A | 04331% - 0.4229% -

D) 0.8475% 0.8388%

[ 2 ) — (I8 P8 AT £ 5 b B R AR o
BRI BB TR 108 T

EKEA 6flél H 12{E H 24{E H

iﬁzig?g R | 9.88%-19.88% | 9.88% - 19.88%

HIEFAPRERAE BRI T OGRS ARES [FHR - LEARYZE/ NI (E
fir - EIEFFIREESHAR > DEARERHEBIEATE BAEFR -
FHEE R -

BIERE RS R FLAATA AR A AR AR R.29.2% - A S I H st B 2 FIREH 1 -
| BRI MU ARHE H DUCBRRZGTE - WLIB6S K Ry — oA E (N imEEMIER
HIEFEFR F) e

BRER RENFIEE A B -

ST HRR AR DIEIEENS 108 7T > BHER AP -
R 6(1E H 1216 H 24{E H
FRIE LAOFR (B | R AHES8,760.43 — | AEHES4,589,57 -
MRGEE) SHEZ #1$9,180.83 ABTES5,005.47
Ty BN

5 Reminder: To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay !



SRR ISR 108 T Rl -

SR 6([E A 1218 H 241iE A

FRIE AR (5 | R HENE$105,197.20 - | AEHE$110,149.60 -
FlZEE) stHE HE2$110,170.00 | H#E#£$120,131.20
SRR

S W EEANE FRE L B A A TN b
https://www.chiyubank.com/cyb/index/gryx/dk/jsi/index.shtml HJ45rHEIEK
AR SE T B D B SR -

BHRBE

FEE %

i

AR FH M TSR UEUERE 500 TT (5 OEEER RIS

PRIZEIFIESN » ARITEIREE NG IORBEEEIA H (R 500t EL
AIT A ATE YA AR Ry R FAVRER  BEAh > AT TR BEIIRIA
TEFREHE AN > DUEERRRER B H (R0 F ARS8 H AT A 2
EIEA BRI MBS TE) > A TRIA R A T S B e AR S EAYFT A
EREH > HAESKAAEE R E AT TSI EE N -

s pagsape | ACSEATECE SRR » U ATERKTY

E TERTERE= TTEE + BIMIE

TTEE © IR 1%

BEOMAE. - BRSNS TULE H LS

® YIEMKHE HEZRTEE AR FRUCUE FIEVALESN - MZAERIMET T
CERASIEY:- /el

® UIFEIE HFERTEE 2 ERK - RIZEEL N M & H A R

B/ REIHSEIRE | FICRRE / RBMIHBERAEHE R - RS 1507tk B E -
HEfERHIEH

FLANER

. FRfREREEERAER10,0000T ©

2. MEBFEHEREREEEAR100,0007T ~ BEREAT R A 1224E H ~ 5 HEEH550.4331% - 0.8475% /
0.4229% - 0.8388% e Eh e FEEH - A TIDL A TR HEEFEIHG(E H IR NS - (#5155 5 ] ZRYEE
FREEREFNEEER - GEEMGER L IHMHEMRZEMET - HFmRSET - S8 - &3
A R BRI 2R A TR RGO E - T IR R PR T R -

3. AR NEKESEMEEN SISO MEEER BN EIHNS A B EneHEE » i B8R
SEATIF B AR DI G T H a8 -

4. FRRPEFFESE > WS EBEMTARAENE (HEEER > THEKE AEK > HE
Hifl > WARME) -

5. WMEEHELSER > BSEATHEE (TH > &% > TEK8 ) RASKEHER) 7 (RASRE
FOARRA) HIAHRE AR -

BERESRAY TSR AE 2 - AP RIS — 2 > SEASSCRAR R -

6 Reminder: To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay !


https://www.chiyubank.com/cyb/index/gryx/dk/jsj/index.shtml

